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Tariff Notice No. 1981/6-Applicationsfor Exclusion from Determination 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows fr-om eurrent determination_s of the Mini~ter 
of Custollls and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the gµb~tantive Tariff item therefor: 

I 

I 
Rat~ofPµty P1u1 

Goods Port Appn. Tariff . . .. . ll 
No. Item Ref. 

I 
Normal 

I 
Pref. 

H.O. 59956 84.45.001 Amada bandsawing machine, series HA-250 fully automatic horizontal 40 Aul .20* .. 
type Can 25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25* 
duty prc::scribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009 or alternatively at the 
rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

H.O. 59544 84.45.001 Combination belt sander/grinding machines, SB series .. .. 40* Aul 20* .. 
NOTE: If aprroved, the above ioods will be subject t9 the rates of Qin 2S* 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.4S.009 or alternatively at the DC 25* 
r&tes of duty prel)cribed under Part II pf the Tariff, Reference 10 

H.O. 59540 84.45 .001 Omera major hydro universl!ll sbe~u:ing iron cutting machine .. 40* Aul 20* .. 
NOTE: If approved, the above e;oo4s will be subject to the rates of Can 25* 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.4S.009 or alternatively at the DC 25* 
rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

H .0. 59633 84.45 .001 SABI model HER-210 .. .. .. .. .. . . 40* Aul 20* .. 
hacksaw (one oni) Can 25* 

NOTE: If approve , the above twods will be subject to the rates of DC 25* 
duty prescribed 1.1nder Tariff Item 84.45.009 or @lti:rnatively at the 

H .0. 59560 84.47.001 
rates of d1.1ty pre~ribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

Makita model Ls 1400 do1Jble insulated portable electric power driven 40* Aul 25* .. 
mitreing machine with a 355 mm blade and an operating speed pf (;3n 25* 
3200 r.p.m. and with a built-in work holding vice DC 25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rati:s of 
duty prescribed. Wlder Tariff Jtem 84.47.009 or 11Iterwi.tively at th@ 
rates prescribed under Part JI of the Tstriff, Referepce 10 

.0. 59591 90.28.001 Skil peat metering sy~em . . . . . . . . . . 45* A\ll Z5* .. 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be sµbject to the rates of (An 2S* 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.Z8.0Q9 or alternatively at the DC 25* 

H 

rate~ pre$<;ribed 1inder Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 
*or such lower rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

-·--
The identification reference to the application number indicates the offi~ to which 1;tny o!:>jections should be made. 

H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in wrjtipg to the appropriate office as 

indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 February 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification referen~. 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of January 1981. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Description of Work 

Miscellaneous sealing, Dun Road, Kaingaroa 

Road construction Stage II, Tokararangi Forest 

Road construction, Owhena-Stage III, Tokomaru Forest 

Miscellaneous sealing, Kaingaroa 

Baching accommodation, Rai 
Second coat seal, Edendale Nursery 

Dangerous goods store, Tuatapere 

(00/00/09) 

Successful Tenderer 

Emoteum (N.Z.) Ltd., P.O. Box 1042, 
Rotorua 

Ian A. Martin Ltd., P.O. Box 38082, 
Howick 

P. J. Bradey Ltd., 42 Heman Street, 
Leamington · 

Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd., P.O. Box 1042, 
Rotorua 

B. E. Frame Ltd., 592 Main Road, Stoke 
Bitumen Distributors (Southland) Ltd., 

210 Mersey Street, Invercargill 
D. E. Marshall, 488 Queens Drive, Inver­

cargill 

Amount of 
Contract 

$ 

20,323.20 

81,696.00 

5Z,381.0() 

20,996:00 

45,097.00 
23,031.92 

35,484.80 


